Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
AXICOM
IM Relay
108-98001 • Sep. 08 Rev. I • ECOC: JM10
108-98001 Rev. I
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 2 of 28
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
IM Relay

AXICOM
IMA Relay 1 Pole break / 1 Form B / SPST NC
Coil Data (values at 23 °C) Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
IMA
SMT Gull Wings non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IMA01CGR  1462040-1
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IMA02CGR   1462040-2
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IMA03CGR 1462040-3
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IMA06CGR   1462040-4
THT non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IMA01CTS  1462040-5
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IMA02CTS   1462040-6
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IMA03CTS  1462040-7
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IMA06CTS   1462040-8
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98001 Rev. I
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 12 of 28
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays

AXICOM
IMB Relay 1 Pole make / 1 Form A / SPST NO
Coil Data (values at 23 °C) Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
IMB
SMT Gull Wings non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IMB01CGR  1462041-1
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IMB02CGR   1462041-2
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IMB03CGR 1462041-7
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IMB06CGR   1462041-3
THT non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IMB01CTS  1462041-4
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IMB02CTS   1462041-5
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IMB03CTS  1462041-8
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IMB06CTS   1462041-6
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98001 Rev. I
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 14 of 28
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays

AXICOM
IMC Relay 1 Pole changeover / 1 Form C / SPDT
Coil Data (values at 23 °C) Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
IMC
SMT Gull Wings non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IMC01GR  1462042-1
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IMC02GR   1462042-2
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IMC03GR 1462042-8
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IMC06GR   1462042-3
THT non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IMC01TS  1462042-4
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IMC02TS   1462042-5
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IMC03TS  1462042-7
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IMC06TS   1462042-6
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98001 Rev. I
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 16 of 28
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays

AXICOM
IMD Relay 2 Pole break / 2 Form B / DPST NC
Coil Data (values at 23 °C) Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
IMD
SMT Gull Wings non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IMD01GR  1462044-1
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IMD02GR   1462044-2
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IMD03GR 1462044-3
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IMD06GR   1462044-4
THT non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IMD01TS  1462044-5
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IMD02TS   1462044-6
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IMD03TS  1462044-7
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IMD06TS   1462044-8
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98001 Rev. I
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 18 of 28
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays

AXICOM
IME Relay 2 Pole make / 2 Form A / DPST NO
Coil Data (values at 23 °C) Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
IME
SMT Gull Wings non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IME01GR  1462043-1
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IME02GR   1462043-2
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IME03GR 1462043-3
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IME06GR   1462043-4
THT non-latching 1 coil
 3 2.25 7.20 0.30 140 64 IME01TS  1462043-5
 4.5 3.38 10.80 0.45 140 145 IME02TS   1462043-6
 5 3.75 12.10 0.50 140 178 IME03TS  1462043-7
 12 9.00 28.90 1.20 140 1029 IME06TS   1462043-8
Further coil versions are available on request.
108-98001 Rev. I
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 20 of 28
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays